MONTGOMERY COUNTY COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH BOARD

“Support for strong minds...
...Is the foundation for our future”

November 10, 2025

Notice of Funding for 708 funds for 2025-2026 fiscal year

[ am hereby submitting the recipients of the 708 funds to the following:

FAYCO

Hillsboro School District

Litchfield School District

Locust Street Resource Center
Panhandle School District

Next Network

Nokomis School

Montgomery County Health Department
St. Francis Way Clinic

HSHS St. Francis Hospital

Scholarship

Hillsboro Area Ambulance Service
TASC - The Autism Support Connection

Total 2025-2026 Awards

Sincerely
Dan Hough
708 Board President

$180,000.00
$53,550.00
$48,468.00
$82,440.00
$45,135.00
$172,000.00
$38,250.00
$139,869.00
$55,035.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$5,000.00
$8,000.00

$927,747.00



