

MONTGOMERY COUNTY COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH BOARD

"Support for strong minds...
...Is the foundation for our future"

November 10, 2025

Notice of Funding for 708 funds for 2025-2026 fiscal year

I am hereby submitting the recipients of the 708 funds to the following:

FAYCO	\$180,000.00
Hillsboro School District	\$53,550.00
Litchfield School District	\$48,468.00
Locust Street Resource Center	\$82,440.00
Panhandle School District	\$45,135.00
Next Network	\$172,000.00
Nokomis School	\$38,250.00
Montgomery County Health Department	\$139,869.00
St. Francis Way Clinic	\$55,035.00
HSHS St. Francis Hospital	\$50,000.00
Scholarship	\$50,000.00
Hillsboro Area Ambulance Service	\$5,000.00
TASC - The Autism Support Connection	\$8,000.00
Total 2025-2026 Awards	\$927,747.00

Sincerely Dan Hough 708 Board President